

Aditum welcomed the members of its Shari'a Supervisory Board for its annual meeting.



Aditum Investment Management Limited ("Aditum") was pleased to welcome its Shari'a Supervisory Board, chaired by Dr. Mohamed El Gari, last week for its annual meeting to oversee all matters of its Islamic business.

Following significant growth, Aditum established its own Shari'a Supervisory Board in November 2020 as a sign of its dedication to Shari'a Compliant investing within the region and globally. Aditum has also appointed Dar Al Sharia as an advisor to the firm.

Aditum established its flagship Sharia Investment Management Platform, the Global Islamic Fund, in 2019 with its Global Sukuk Fund launching in November 2020. The company currently manages Shari'a compliant assets totalling over \$4bn as of 30th September 2023 and it sees demand for Shari'a compliant solutions growing,. "We are excited about the growth in this area of the firm and remain extremely grateful to Dr El Gari and the other members of the Board for their continued guidance," stated David Marshall, the Senior Executive Officer of Aditum.

> Regulated by the DFSA with a registered address at Office 510, Level 5, Gate District 3, Dubai International Financial Centre, PO Box 506605, Dubai, United Arab Emirates under Commercial License Number: CL2833

> Aditum Investment Management Limited is incorporated as a Company Limited by Shares under the Companies Law, DIFC Law No.2 of 2009

> > Tel: +971 4 875 3700 www.aditumim.com



Disclaimer

This information has been provided in good faith and from sources believed to be reliable, but no guarantee is given as to its accuracy. Past performance is no guarantee of future returns and investors may get back less than the amount originally invested. The value of investments can go down as well as up.

The information contained in this document is provided for information purposes only and does not constitute investment advice. Potential investors are reminded to seek professional advice before investing. Dissemination of this information is strictly prohibited, and the content remains the property of Aditum Investment Management Limited, a company incorporated in the Dubai International Financial Centre and regulated by the Dubai Financial Services Authority. Data source: Aditum, Bloomberg, USD terms, income reinvested, bid to bid, periods as stated.

Aditum Investment Management Limited is regulated by the DFSA for the provision of Managing Collective Investment Funds, Arranging Deals in Investments, Advising on Financial Products, Arranging Custody, Managing Assets and Arranging Credit and Advising on Credit. Aditum Investment Management Limited holds an Islamic Endorsement to conduct Islamic Financial Business by Operating an Islamic Window.

All communications and services are directed at Market Counterparties and Professional Clients only (as defined in the DFSA rulebook), persons other than Market Counterparties and Professional Clients, such as Retail Clients, are NOT the intended recipients of our communications or services.

Aditum Investment Management Limited is a company established in the DIFC pursuant to the DIFC Companies Law with registration number CL2833.

Regulated by the DFSA with a registered address at Office 510, Level 5, Gate District 3, Dubai International Financial Centre, PO Box 506605, Dubai, United Arab Emirates under Commercial License Number: CL2833

Aditum Investment Management Limited is incorporated as a Company Limited by Shares under the Companies Law, DIFC Law No.2 of 2009

> Tel: +971 4 875 3700 www.aditumim.com